BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

Civil Rights Office

Headquarters - Denver, CO

Denver Federal Center, 84-23000

Denver, Colorado   80225-0007

(303) 445-3680

(303) 445-6385 (fax)

IBR8DRORGENCRO@DO.USBR.GOV
Director, Civil Rights Office 

Christina S. Hassan
(303) 445-3680


chassan@do.usbr.gov
Deputy Director

Brian Sutherland…………………………………………………(303) 445-3012






  
                  bsutherland@do.usbr.gov


Administrative Assistant

Monique Atencio…………………………………………………(303) 445-3675

matencio@do.usbr.gov
Administrative Assistant

Debbie Griffith   …………………………………………………(303) 445-3680


dgriffith@do.usbr.gov
Civil Rights Specialist
Vacant
(303) 445-2679

Civil Rights Specialist

Lorraine Bobian
(303) 445-2673


lbobian@do.usbr.gov
Civil Rights Specialist


Jackie Martinez Wells…..…………………………………………(303) 445-3683









   jwells@do.usbr.gov
Civil Rights Specialist


Kim Montoya…………………………………………………….(303) 445-3693  








         rmontoya@do.usbr.gov
Civil Rights Specialist

Ann Haynes………………………………………………………(208) 378-5116

ahanyes@pn.usbr.gov
Civil Rights Specialist

Tyler Rebish………………………………………………………(208)-378-5282









trebish@pn.usbr.gov
Pacific Northwest Region
PN-7100, 1150 Curtis Road
Boise, Idaho 83706-1234
(208) 378-5056 (Fax) 
Equal Employment Opportunity Manager 

Susan Nichols
(208) 378-5059


snichols@pn.usbr.gov
Equal Employment Specialist/Counselor 

Sharon Kohlbecker
(208) 378-5050


skohlbecker@pn.usbr.gov
Mid-Pacific Region

MP-116, Federal Office Building

2800 Cottage Way

Sacramento, California 95825-1898

(916) 978-5096 (Fax)
Equal Opportunity Manager 



Marian Echeverria
(916) 978-5571

 
mecheverria@mp.usbr.gov     
          Lower Colorado Region
        LC-1700, P.O. Box 61470
Boulder City, Nevada 89006-1470
(702) 293-8446 (Fax)

Equal Opportunity Manager


Janel Potucek
(702) 293-8182


jpotucek@lc.usbr.gov
Special Emphasis Program Manager

Linda Rivera
(702) 293-8405


lrivera@lc.usbr.gov 

EEO Specialist/Counselor

Jadin Allman
(702) 293-8174


jallman@lc.usbr.gov
Equal Opportunity Assistant

Georgie Wills
(702) 293-8584


gwills@lc.usbr.gov
Equal Opportunity Specialist/Counselor (Phoenix Area Office) 

Tess Yiamarelos
(623) 773-6217


tyiamarelos@lc.usbr.gov
Upper Colorado Region
UC-170, 125 South State Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84138-1102
(801) 524-3819 (Fax)

Equal Opportunity Manager

Deborah Polak
(801) 524-3717


dpolack@uc.usbr.gov
Equal Opportunity Specialist

(Vacant)
(801) 524-3624


@uc.usbr.gov
Great Plains Region
GP-1280, P.O. Box 36900
Billings, Montana 59107-6900
(406) 247-7621 (Fax) 

Equal Employment Opportunity Manager

Robert Anthony
(406) 247-7626

     ranthony@ugp.usbr.gov 
